CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT 1606 CANNONSBURG ROAD ASHLAND, KY 41102 606-928-9808 FAX# 606-928-4788

NOVEMBER 11, 2008

STEPHANIE STUMBO EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION P O BOX 615 FRANKFORT, KY 40602 NOV 1 4 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE

RE: CASE NO 2008-00397

DEAR MS. STUMBO:

PLEASE FIND ENCLOSED AT YOUR REQUEST SIX (6) COPIES OF THE CONTRACT THAT WE HAVE EXECUTED WITH A CREDIT BUSINESS FOR CREDIT/DEBIT CARD TRANSACTION PROCESSING.

SINCERELY,

anna

DANNÝ R. CLARKTON MANAGER

DRC/sph

Enclosures



To:

From: Approval Payment Solutions

Subject: Attention. Sharon

Message: Sharon,

I have attached the application and lease documents we discussed over the phone. Please have Danny sign the 1st page, and initial at the bottom of page 2. The 3rd page is for our Free Check Recovery Service.

I have attached 2 lease documents, The 1st ALS Lease is for our In house Lease company, we like to keep everything in house if possible, however, we have a back up company that we have used for years and we will use them if we need to I have arrows next to the areas that I need Danny to complete

The Lease Company requires to verify credit information so in order to Lease the equipment, we will need to verify the SSN# for Danny, I have put an arrow on the 4 page lease for him to indicate that information, if he prefers Not to Fax the number, he can call me with the number for security reasons

There will be No Payment Due upon processing your application The lease payment will be collected 30 days after your equipment is received, Please be sure to call me upon receipt of your equipment so we can walk you through how to use the machine It will take a few minutes to show you how to run a sale and issue a return or void should you need to do so, it is really easy to use the equipment

Please do not hesitate to give me a call if you have any questions! I look forward to working with you in the future as your Account Executive, so please feel free to contact me any time!

Thank you,

Kristie Oberhausen Account Executive Approval Payment Solutions, Inc. 888-311-7248 x 238 Direct Phone line 866-575-6017 Fax toll free koberhausen@apsolutions.net www.apsolutions.net

812-897-4849

The information in this e-mail and any attachments is strictly confidential. It is intended solely for the attention and use of the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Unless you are the intended recipient or his/her representative you are not authorized to, and must not, read, copy, distribute, use, or relain this message or any part of it.

120 W Locust St, PO Box 446, Boonville, IN 47601 Phone: (812) 897-4837 WATS 888-311-7248 www.apsolutions.net



Approval Payment Solutions, Inc.

Nerr Nant's Busir	ANNAL ANCIA MUTCH IN ANNAL AND CANAL AND CAN IN Dess Name (Legal).	ව () : බාගා 858-3 866-6	500 446 (56. IN 4363) (1-7248 76-6017 FAX SBURG		CHANT AF		ATION	First Natio	1090AA Onal Bank Mana and Massed and Conanas Ne
Section 1	ARD/DISCOVER NETWO	ek scheduil F	OF FEES	DISCOUNT:	🔲 Óaily 💢 Monthi	V.	eserve the right to ity discount	move Merchant from	monthly discount
Card Acceptance	Options 🛛 🗍 Debit Car	d Only 🔲 Othe	c Cards 🛛 🙀 A	All Cards	By signing below, yo	ii: will autom	atically be able to a	ament Discover (\$) ca Di Fuel 🚺 Other -	
SUB-BUSINE	SS TYPE D Purchase	CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE	Emerging 3	Vlarkets 🔲 C	ash Advance 🔲 Car	d Present / H	Kev Entered 🔲 He	aith Care	
	VISAMASTERCARD RE Discount Role 1/2 Transacture	r Feb & Diacount		enclion free ¢	Discount Raia 15'		Shore as		
Qualified i	.25 % +\$0	.99	% +\$	0.	Vime Mid-Guelfeo		ViszimC	 □ M070 58 □ M070 6R7 58 	Detrit Only 1981y Utsty / Con. Fee
Mid-Qualified 2	+ 1.02 % +\$ 0	N	I/A	N/A	Satta as VINC Mill-Qual For		Saine as VICC Mit-Quar Fig	 Fast Falyment Service (f F8) Larbe Ticket 	Citer
Non-Qualified 3	+ 1.03 % +\$ 0 applies to Visa Master		03 % +\$		Sente as VMC Non-Oxiol Fee	-	Same os VIMO Non-Qual Fan		
(1) day of autho provided, and d TRANSACTION transactions will FOR DISCOUN Visa Signature, 1 Rewards Card tr guaiffed Discove the mic-qualified Card transaction	the magnetic strips data c. including voice autho- days of transaction data tion iees are charged to key-enjered Visa/Maste rization date and, for vi- eoosit date must be wi- FEE 3 Ail Visa/Mas- be standardized at the FRATE AND TRANSA MasterCard World Elite, ransactions will have an er Network cards will have an Anon-qualified rates is The Transaction Fee	isa only, AVS 2 thin (wo (2) day (erCard/Discover non-qualified card) CTION FEE and Discover N incremental 11 assessed the M tor Discover N is the same as	IP match is (ys of transac ar Network to Consume: Ri Vetwork Cons % (11 Basis AssterCard a etwork transe the Visa / Ma	obtained In ransections IS ADDED ewards Carc sumer Credit Points) adde nd Visa Mic- actions will by asterCard Th	both cases addito HIS IS ADDED TO Which de not fail v TO THE MID-QUAL I transactions will b Premium Card tran Qualified rate. If NI a the same as the r ansaction Fee, or S	in a data rai THE RET. Vithin one o IFIED RATI ve standard sections wi or Non-Oue PC or Proce archited for	aured by VisaMA AIL QUALIFIED of the categories E (FOR RETAIL) Ized in Mid-Queil II be standardized lified categories issor setties your Leart non-mustike	asterCard/Discover RATE FOR DISCO listed above. All I OR QUALIFIED RA fired category. Corr d in the Non-Qualifi "** Unless otherwis: Discover Network: d cates for your vis	Natwork must be DUNT RATE AND International Card ATE (FOR MOTO) immercial Rewards, ed category. "All a indicated above Card transactions, a and MasterCard
Section 2	ation, See Section 5 for Available for	Jace to face tran	sations. If the	- Discount Ra	te below is teft blank	the discour	it rate for such qua	lified transactions se	t forth above will
Apply for service:	PIN-BASED		Menthly (લ્છ:	<u>idh above, Schedule</u>	Debit Non P(N-Ba	seci Discount Patr	e: % 5 .	Supplemental Feet
i ackhowiedge Ih is execution her signature page, a Werchant ackhow provider. Mercha Mernber Bank or ierms of service represents that i Merchant Acreer	The and that it acknowle for additional fees that in s. Depending on here you at i need an imprinter to g real, each party below ac such the Merchant Process wedges and agrees that A introeffiles that all informa- ris agents to pull credit to of the Merchant Agreen t has not relied on any ri- ment shall not be agreed to hEREQS the parties have	ter imprints of cal preas to the term and Agreement (PC and Member ston provided in bureau and comi- bureau and comi- bent. The Merch epresentations, v any prior, cont- or coursed this Agr	na indi windo ns and condition oblectively, the Sank is in ho this Merchant hal backgrour ant Agréemer varianties, or emporangous	in swipe. Addition in swipe. Additions set forth is not enter the international additional additationadditionadditionad addititatioad additita	ary products Insert A in this Merchant A ble or Hable for the s notusive of all 3 page the Merchart and its the entire agreement the entire agreement the indepet dent Sa t ord representation	nay not be an opplication, in not hereby ac actions, inact as, is true, or a principals i not between i not between i neorese a made by a	anable depending knowledges receip lons, perio marke prect and complet and to update suc- the parties regard ministive and Merc ny party.	In the terminatorios milation the three pa of all parts of the M or tack of performan e Merchant hereby (h information period ng the subject malt hanf tacknowledges (ges that follow this erchard Agreement ce of any third batty subnorizes NPC and cally throughout the er hereof. Merchani and agrees that the
shall be binding u MERCHANT	upon Merchant upon the e	earlier of Merchar	IS S EXECUSION	GERCW CEIVIE!	mpany ("NPC")	a electronic	MEMBER BAI		
Signalurs (Signatur	re may be evice net in farali	oke)	Signature (Sig	trotore way pa	evidences by facsimile)		Signature (Signa	tine way be evidenced (by facsitile)
Walle iblease bring	Danny R (1)	larkston	ivaine (injease	é bijuj) Primi	200.000.0000000000000000000000000000000	an bernikar ni basala ker	(vsure (bréase b)	:U()	7406974127674772957098782322(*7***
Cate 8-2	9.08	8. 1980 Mar Andre -	Daie				Cate		
and success of Merchant of all Merchant The Suaranior or an undersigned init NPCO/emitar Bi and homestead Guarantor agree Guarantor Arry Kentucky The C guarantor termi obligations incur Merchant or an	ARANTEE: In considera Marchant and to induce Marchant's obligations to iability of Guaranter shal wother person or by any ght be entitled and agre ans, respecting Merti ant laws and all setoffs and es in the event of any dii lawsuit or other action a Guarantor waives any rig yment and not of collectio imating or modifying the ment prior to the effective by change in the relation	NPC to enter imit NPC, together i that had be affected failure of NPC to esither the und that the und counterclaims spute regarding this disputivity in this ta confil same. The term uate of terminal ushin between W	In the Mercha with all costs, to by any settle exercise or e ersigned site rantor specific this guarantee indirectly out to proceed a intergramma and interfant and	In: Agreemen expenses an ement, modifi- nforce any of bility shall no cally waives ni e shall be go of the courts of of this guara against other lee and shall therchant A	c) does hereby absort to altorney's fees ind- itation, release, wai its rights against Me d be affected by and cons- citice of acceptance i verned by and cons- cities controloweal inter controloweal inter shall be illigate persons or Merchan geremant or this out- vergete that has a	Utery and u urred by NF wer, dischar rchant Eact by act or of trued in acc n of Kentuo id exclusive t or to requi one hundred arantee sha	Performationality guar 20 in connection v ge or variation of inssion of NPC/M inssion of NPC/M issort release Gua w dissortion of C	with any actions, inat terms of any obigs y waives every kind o lember Bank, or ind d, prosecution of coli- iaws of the Common be vested with perso she at court located mply with Merchant / s after receipt by NPC aranto: from liability archant w any char	Ice and bayment of Stians, or defa.its of tion of Metchant of in notice to which the uspace granited by ection, all exemplics wealth of Kentucky onal jurisdiction one in Jefferson County Agreement This is is of written notice by with respect to any one us lengt staft so
Authorized Signatu	evidence: by farsingle		Secial Security	anna an an ann an an an an an an an an a	Name of Guaranton	(De Not Inche	le hile) – Dale of S	รูเดียราคมระ เพลเกษรษ์เ	i Name (Legal Name):
X MPORTANT D		ant furth et obligent	eddes redeist of	NPC Document	ation which includes in	nchan: Proces	ssing Agreen and V	ERSION GEN.0606	
IMPORTANT M	ack of Omatia na: Center	(1) A visa Me be a principal Operating Re to the Mercha	guiztions with int. (5) The Vi	nly enlity appr e Werchant Ag which Merch isa Wember is	eved is extend acces preement. (3) The Vis and must comply (4 responsible for all for The responsibility and are provider) The visa w inds held in les listed ab	tember is response reserve that are de ove do not superce he Werchant under	to a Merchant (2) A ducating Merchants o bie for and must prov dived from settlement and the terms of the 1 stands some importa- tis the ultimate autor	ide settement kinds I. Merchant Agreement ant obligations of
erms of the we	and chargeback below the inchant Agreemant, (4) Co zet: Signature Signing Trigg	may wild visa O	ice actual credit	ulations.	Merchant have	any pipolem		caocaraonnasianachasilienaithe	
Man	MACE	belo		or \$100.7284440040844					50.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.
Andress /606	Cannonsburg	Road_			Chy Ashland		State: KV	Zio. 4/10	2

- 7				-	#00000;;;;01000000000000000000000000000		Carried State and Carried State
1	4 dillore	laco	nnonsburg	Road		CINY AS	hland
		NOUG LU	I NONS LALY			Carla Caraba	
						Contra Consta	rie:

FIUELEAAMAKEL TU TUUUUZUATUU TUgu

Group #: Merchant's Business M	Associate:	CANNO	ONS	BURG WATER	DISTRIC	СТ	Quot	<u>e</u> 4:	Bank ≠ or l	Verchant Asso	B1090AA
Section 3 OCCURRENCE FEES	Aame Legan	* Fees are each charg amounts t	assess je ** li hat ma	s fee is the same as the t sed for every occurrence hternet/Gateway Rees an by be charged for early f ed by state faw.	of the event if a second in	Yea Iditi	se refer to the on to other tr	a Marcha Insaction	nt Processing Agree Lifees listed – In som	natil for more le cases, stà	eleformation on the laws fix the
	Nonthly Fee	ine amour	<u>n min</u>		horization Fee*				Misn	ellaneous Fee	
Statement Fee	7.50) impetiti		Voice Authorization	\$	0 75	reach:	H-	trieve: • Ohe peback*	\$ 15.90	ieach
Statement Fee		knonto		Batch ³³			Jeach	He	Will ACH*	\$ 25.00	/each
Additional Location		/month		Amex Transaction "		15	lead:		dy lemmation'	WA139E) /eac::
NPC Gold Service Pack	208	/ // path		ARU Transzollon		0 50	/each		MyMerchamData.com	\$ 19,00	ipermenth /periodation
Internet Hosbug		Attoriés	17):10)	Enterner Transaction			ieach.		Annual l'es		Achargen in the cronth of
Wireless Service		(month		Wieless Treesaction			<u>'</u> ହେଟ:		ieless Activation File		110000100
Mairaga Bil	\$ 25 00	ipertemir 1 inonih	<u>18:</u>					Cia	scover Access Fee		-per month
Section 4 CHECK / ACH SERVIC		By signing conditions	fo: 4P GETL o H+Chec	l ant Agreement, Merchan S Check products accept r other service provider 1 ik Resultz, An Inactivity F ik Amount	arice as slated	in t he	the lerms and approved by	APB Che Narged a	ns booklet or as provi ok and its service pro	iced by APS wider GETL	Check services
# of Checks Monthly:				ly Minimum: \$25.00		+				··	
Check Usur Conversion	ourt Rale: saolor Tee:			Occount Rale	D Quick S Progra			n Role Sico Faei	Paper Che Guarantee	L.K.	nt Rato: Istian Feet
ARC/BOD Tran	saction Fea	Balo	ch Feet		Relurn Fee.				Reversal Fae		
Monthiy Billing	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	🕅 Check	Resultz	++ All non-collectible checks	will be returned	ie m	erc∺znt				
Section 5 AUXILIARY SERVICE							······································		American Express ma	y (133955 2 (70)	ection fee of \$ 15 of
MAnieucan Express: 🕅 /	ven 🗋 Snatnag	Acd \$			I	i	scount Refs2.	09 %	S.15 per litera plus the statement fae.	ोहल्डान्ड लेखा	with table could a
**Amestion tixpress:	Fronchise Name				Estantinica CAP			1			
	XNew] ≙visting	Ac:: #			Faes are set to And qualified a fees are explain	nd n	n Section 11 on qualified below	Diseave paper s	er hisji assess a Stateme ai Network fransaction is Ratement from Discover i	ກາວຕະຮະສະດີ ສຸກປ	ed in any month that a Merchant receives a
Voyage: 🔲 New	1	EBT PCS Act		CB Transaction				iement Fe			
provided herein is true this Application and i direct American Expl agencies Such infor- indicated above to ac- entity along with a W bound the entity agr Express services will makes any warranty i Discover Network Application If NPC of direct relationship will qualified and non-qu MasterCard Card tra- Discover Network no to the business entity Section 6 PATRIOT ACT REQU To help the governm information that ident name, physical addre icense or other ident	e complete and to receive and to receive and thess to inform i mation will incl acept the Amer- less to the bour be provided to with respect to to Card NFC's a or Processor se k transactions. If h Discover Net halfred rates for nsactions. If the indicated abover indicated above	J eccurate exchange in me directly, ude the nair ican Expres By acception Merchant a Merchant a Merchant a hese servio nd Processi attles your Di (b) your Di (b) your Di (b) your Di (b) your Di (b) your Di (b) your Di (c) Processi your Disc PC or Proce Renter J mbar Bank re, Neither J ding of terro on tincluding h, taxpayer 1	Lautho nforma or thin is card ng the arths a nd fond es souver e term socies and fond es souver e term NPC of NPC of Souver arthouser	ad and am authorized le rize American Express tion about me persona ough the entity above, i address of the agency i address of the agency i address of the agency i metrican Express car ind Conditions A S5.95 ded by independent thir ind conditions A S5.95 ded by independent thir ind conditions A S5.95 ded by independent thir index settle your Disco- r Network settlement fu is set forth in the Merch vetwork Card transactions or Member Bank makes and money laundering an cation number and othe	Iravel Kelale Iravel Kelale of reports al / furnishing h pas for Ameri d for the purc / monthly flat d partly servic ver Network the (a) you will the ant Processin pris will be if ver Network the the conditions the any warranty provided for the service the service for the service for the service the service for the service for the service the service for the service for the service for the service the service for the service	cost cost cost cost cost cost cost cost	echoes Lon requesting in time that A aport Linde i Express [®] C Express [®] C is mandalo roviders not sactions dep ive one con- bed with you greement fo same as the Discover Net th respect to	acortis fr merican ristand f and Acor and/or i ry for M by NPC ends on colidated ends on colidated i Visa a mid-qu Discove work Ca Urese si	(American Expressional Expressional Expressional reputation of consumer reputation applance (Terms & Conservices, or otherwited) of Crinternet/Home or Member Bank of the applications and statement that will be and master Card setter Network transact setted and non-dustified and non-dustified and non-dustified and non-dustified and setter Network services.	se ; lo vering (Ing agencic ested from c Express appoint based busis Neither NPC d products y include you lement. (c) y lons will app alified rates will be proving and conc	the indificult of the end of the
Section 7							g (* 1.0., 1.1.). 	AND A DECK			
Are you compliant with Security Standards? (Security Assessor and 	n Ine Payment C □Yes □Ho If y I cartificate numt	es identify cer	Catz	Have you been notified Network that you may compromise of cardhol If yes ihave you compl	have been the Ider data?	≠ct ′es	im of a ⊡No	P: E: Id	o you store cardholde eper? □Ye: □No ectronic? □Ye; □No entify all third parties ste on your behalf	o thet have acc	
	Representation of the second secon	a da successi da cantara		MERCHANT IN	ITIALS X		DRC) 			21 C Dario Di La Californi da Cal

Please read your Merchant Processing Agreement carefully, the provisions of which govern your relationship with NPC.

T0035.0608.102.103

National Processing Company ("NPC") is a registered ISOMSP of First National Bank of Omaha, Omaha, NE

FREE CHECK RECOVERY



Kristie Oberhausen Sales Rep Name

8/28/2008 Date of Agreement

ELECTRONIC CHECK PROCESSING APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

- Client authorizes Check Resultz, LLC to act as its processor to re-present, in accordance with the RCK rules of National Automated Clearing House Association (NACHA), all returned oneok items towarded to Check Resultz, LLC by Client and/or its affiliates. Client understands that Check Resultz, LLC is acting as a 3rd party processor of ACH transactions and NOT in the capacity of a collection agency. Check Resultz, LLC agrees to perform all services becounder in a good and professional manner, and agrees to keep all information about Client, its affiliates and customers contidential 1
- In addition to re-presentment of returned checks, Client authorizes Check Resultz, LLC to originate separate electronic debits for return fees in an amount posted by the Client and authorized by the 2 check writer as described in the Client application. Aetumed item lees must not exceed the maximum allowed by State law(s)
- Client agrees to display check writer notices as reasonably required by Check Resultz, LLC at all point of sale locations 3
- Client agrees to complete and forward a Return Item Release Authorization to the bank(s) utilized by Client instructing the bank to forward all returned items to Check Resultz, LLC after first 4 presentation
- In the event Check Resultz overnavs client due to miscalcutation, Client agrees to return excess funds to Check Resultz, LLC. Thus, if Check Resultz deposits in error, an amount to Client less the face ã value of check. Check Resultz agrees to remit correct payment to Client up to face value of check.
- Check Results, LLC will notify Client of new returned items every 1, day(s) and will deposit collected items to the Client's account via ACH credit or a paper check after successful electronic re-presentment of the item. These payments will be made via check 7 day(s) alter recovery or via ACH to account. 6
- Client understands that Check Resultz, LLC is debiting items on Clients behalt and that Check Resultz, LLC will charge a transaction lee to the check writer equal to S_ for each item successfully 7 processed, with the maximum number of 2 attempts per item. Check Resultz, does not guarantee successful electronic re-presentment or payment of any return item presented to Check Resultz, LLC
- Check Resulty, LLC relains the right to refuse to process any transactions not properly submitted by Client. Client must agree to obtain proper authorization for any return fee to be charged before а submitting return
- Any dispute between Client and check whiler relating to a check transaction shall be settled between Client and check which Unkess due to Check Resultz. LLC's regiserce or wildful missiondust. ů Client across to indemnity and have those Results. U.C. harmless trom any claim, liability, lens or expanditure resulting from Client's actions, including but not limited to failing to obtain written authorizations or post check writer notices as required by NACHA and this agreement.
- Where applicable, all transactions covered by this Agreement are governed by NACHA's Operating Rules, Regulation E established by the Federal Reserve Board, UCC Article 4, The Electronic Funds 10 Transfer Act and other applicable laws and regulations. Otherwise, the laws of the State of Indiana shall govern this Agreement
- It either party fails to compty with any term of this Agreement or any applicable laws or regulations cited in this Agreement, after 30 days written notice and opportunity to cure, the non-defaulting party may terminate this Agreement by giving notice to the defaulting party. If this Agreement is terminated for any reason, Check Resultz, LLC will continue to process any and all returned check items 11 currently in the electronic re-presentment process.
- Either party may terminate this Agreement without any cancellation fee by giving the other party thirty (30) days written notice of termination. Termination will have no effect on iterris already in the 12 electronic re-presentment process

THERE ARE NO START-UP FEES, MAINTENANCE FEES, OR CANCELLATION FEES. THIS PROGRAM IS FREE TO THE MERCHANT AT ALL TIMES. ALL FEES ARE ASSESSED TO THE CHECK WRITER. YOU MAY JERMINATE THIS AGREEMENT WITH NO CANCELLATION FEES, AT ANY TIME.

Signature Langer Allerberter	Store Name Cannonsburg Water District
Print Name Danny R. Clarkston	Address 1606 Cannon Sburg Road
Title Manager	city/state/zip_Ashland, Ky 41102
Phone 606 928-9808 Fax 606-928-4788	county Boyd
Please return all into consertable checks in metchant	/

(DETACH HERE)



P.O. Box 466 • Boonville IN 47601 • 866-301-7075 • fax 866-575-6017

Attention Item Processing Department:

BANK RELEASE FORM

Your client has signed up for our free Check Recovery Program and has authorized you to forward the returned items after the FIRST ATTEMPT to the above address. Please complete the information below and return to Check Resultz at the above address or lax. Thank You!

Merchant's Bank Name	Bank Representative Signature
Merchant Account Name	Merchant Contact Name
Merchant Routing Number	Acci# Print Name Dataway R Charakston

Check Resultz is a FREE electronic check recovery service that recovers the merchants NSF checks at no cost to them!

	1.000	1 / Manunai			- 5 - 1	-	-	
--	-------	-------------	--	--	---------	---	---	--

ALS A Leasing Soluti				-				4 1 0 00		7
NON-CANCELLABLE		ASE NUM	SER		REP CODE 600	OFFICE NUMBE	R	CONTROLN	10.	
LEGAL NAME OF LESSEE ('LESSEE')	CLEASE L				TPHOPRETORSHIP	VEHOOR				
CANNONSBURG	G WATER D	ISTF	RICT		}) CORPORATION }) OTHER	APPROVA	APPROVAL PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, INC			INC
BILUNG ADDRESS 1606 CANN	NONSBURG	G RD		L		ADDRESS 120 W Loc			OX:448	
ASHLAND	51	T4 TE	^{ZIP} 41102	T	CITY	1120 00 200		STATE	210	ann a anna 2011 anna 2
	1	KY OUNTY		DDE	BOONVILLE			IN MERCHANT	47601	
LESSEE PHONE NO 606-928-98					812-897-4837 e	xt 241		l		
EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE MANU	FACIURER	NODEL			SERIAL NOMBER					
Vx510										
LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT ADDRESS (NO										
The equipment ("Equipment) des cribed above	and related soltware sha	iii de reiene				·····				
	NON THLY PAYMENT OF				PAYABLE AT SIG	NING OF THE LE		<u> </u>		\$
	37.00		PER MONITH			FIRST MONTHLY PA				\$
IGN00	AXES AND UTHER (30) TICKS other side for addition					a	THEA []	<u> </u>	Total	\$
NOTWITHSTANDERS AND AN JUS OSELT OF VEHICLE IS AN AGESTIO LESSEE OR LESSER'S PARTS AND 2 NON-CANCELLABE LEAGE THIS DESCLOSURE OF ENFORMATICH reducted states of the State of the Disclosure of the contracted transition of AUTHOR VEHICLE and and only approxi- mentally only payment and only approxi- influency debt software in the science of PARASRAPH 46, IN THE EVENT OF	F LESSER OR IS AU OELIGATIONS AS H S LEASE CANNOT BE Liberais and university allons concentring Less unation a action credit or AUTOMATIC WITH ds Tochard on y and Nacrost 1 at the therein nacrost 1 at the therein	HERIZE EREIN SE ECANCE ECANCE ECANCE ALCONNER ALCONNER ELCONNER ELCONNER	C (O AY ME OR IT FORTH LLED BY LESSE saly grant to Alia uscantar(s) and its should be sort to L OF PA MARKT or other charger in commission beam.	ALTER AL E DURING Hasting Bolts Lanson Pas I Lanson al St. Little Un ward-is of	17 JERM OR COUDE 5 THE TERM PEREON April LLC or ith ogen the right to report late the activized testas in the reproduces the set of the provided testas of the provided the set of the provided the provided the set of the provided the provided the set of the provided the pr	EDN OF THIS LEP! Manipuse surcessing payments and default ne cape sty set forth period in conjunction.	al - Mai (2 a Cr 6560) dis 10 arean below, her with the pu	r REFRESS Fooleoñad Fogencies s reby esteori overe score	NE ATRA BER Me (Elècare 1) d as deamart ag izé classor fo aced Alon Clar	ant/ ((n (b)) Y/AY ARE CT continuing publicity to brinduct opropriate by Lesson activitatics() withchaw my inabite Logica () parc) by
rantal (rayners) (what an constraint) rantal (rayners) (what an particle) debt (secount: Fulster), talshorize my Sank police form mail of to farming burners of	ar sthachaites) it at is to aixiaptiant to charg h bitto and it strakting	t net hanal ge eny del Ioner as lo	ks HEREINDER red by coy Back i bB entries initiates : effort Excerce e	, LAOTHO or an zireas d by Lesso mesonable	RITE THE LEGBOR To act: All be subject to a fito my Accoupt. This - opportunity to act:	o DEBLE MY ACTO § 10 00 service to a suborization(is to a	UNT FOR mposed to in a: Ein fol	THE FULL, A Leoscripth & force and	i trasto Bris AMO: INT OU 8 Smannt Sty 8Ms: grigi Le	(EUNDER THE UTASEL A Ybo) any by dobted from ny assochasins beived writen
rental payment (what is pairibly debt) Account Subtract Lauthonza my Sank	ar Jhanhaine) (Fial is to aixept and to sharp h Binn and to strational	enchibanai gelleny det ioner as to ROUTI	is HÉREUNDER red by cycloadr i bit entries iolitates pation becach an ING NO	, LAOTHOE or an zireas d by Lesson mesonable	RITE THE LEGION TO NO NUMBER OF SUBJECTION TO MY ACOUSTLY TO SUBJECTION ACOUSTLY TO SUBJECT OF S	o DEBLE MY ACTO § 10 00 service to a suborization(is to a	UNT FOR mposed to in a: Ein fol	THE FULL, A Leoscripth & force and	i trasto Bris AMO: INT OU 8 Smannt Sty 8Ms: grigi Le	ie under the lease. A Vind arb in andige fragmen
rental payment (what ar pain by debt o Account - Fulston', Faishonza my Sank police from mail of its farministry in a so BANK	or strendence) in at is to except and to straig in this and it strain and DOCENSENT AND AC <u>TERMS WHICH APPE</u> that under no circums of the Equipment), an is Lessor to verbally is to estilons of the L	Inct banad ge any del poner as to ROUTI CEPTAN Stances s Id acknow verify by Lease: fill	IS HERTINGER red by cry Barch bit entries foliates aftent Larser of ING NO [LAUTHOI or do Alexis d by Lesso intesentible <u>ED PROP</u> <u>THIS LEA</u> be constru- e that I sha hake of the	RETE THE LEGIOR T we will be subject to a to my Account. This according by to act: <u>FER T7.</u> <u>SE DOCUMENT.</u> : rep red as a consumer co all be deemed to have entative of Lessee will Property under the i	r CERNE AN ACCO \$10 00 service bail suborization is to re- mesent that this Pre- present that this	JNT FOR mpaced by in art in tyl DUNT N opperty is b dge receipt ccepted th .ease Insta- necessary	THE INCL , A brice and IO being lease at of a copy allation Veri installation Veri installation Veri installation Veri ACCEP	I they to Bree AND UNT OU a securit of v a Mart Unit of v y of this Leas y of this Leas to be a constant of the to be constant of the to be a constant of the to be constant of the to b	(EUNORS THE LEASE, A who may be dubited intering asser has incleived written es other than personal, se, with all lease terms filled ased me under this Lease tificate: (i) the date and time completed and the Property is Lessee's Account designate
rental payment (what ar paid by debt Account Fulaner), Factions a my Sark values from rea of its factor share any BANK CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLED HAVE READ AND AGREE TO THE household or family use and agree i in (other than the serial number(s) of Lessee's signature herein authorize of such verification; (ii) the terms ar in good condition and in operationa above ACCEPTED BY LESSEE: LESSEE #1	or strendence) in at is to except and to straig in this and it strain and DOCENSENT AND AC <u>TERMS WHICH APPE</u> that under no circums of the Equipment), an is Lessor to verbally is to estilons of the L	Inct banad ge any del poner as to ROUTI CEPTAN Stances s Id acknow verify by Lease: fill	IS HERTINGER red by cry Barch bit entries foliates aftent Larser of ING NO [LAUTHOI or do Alexis d by Lesso intesentible <u>ED PROP</u> <u>THIS LEA</u> be constru- e that I sha hake of the	INTER THE LEGISDR T Are will be subject to a record Areauty to act: <u>SE DOCUMENT</u> , i rep read as a consumer or all be desmed to have entative of Lessee wi Property under the r) that the monthly re LESSEE #2	CCERT EXA ACTOR \$10.00 control to a suborization is a mesent that this Pri- mere that this Pri- and the transmission of the transmission of the prise of the transmission of the transmission of the transmission of the prise of the transmission of the transmission of the transmission of the prise of the transmission of transmissi	JMT FOR mposed to in a tim by DUNT N opperty is b dge receip cocepted th lease Insta secessary e automat	THE INCL , A brice and IO being lease at of a copy allation Veri installation Veri installation Veri installation Veri ACCEP	I they to Bree AND UNT OU a securit of v a Mart Unit of v y of this Leas v you have le vyou have le vyou have le trification cer n has been c ted from the TEO BY LE	(EUNORE THE LEASE, A vhoi may be dubited intering esser has incleived written es other than personal, se, with all lease terms filled ased me under this Lease tificate: (i) the date and time completed and the Property is Lessee's Account designate
rented payment (what er paid by debt of woount Fukner), Factions e my Serk voltes from me of its farmer share end BANK CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLED HAVE READ AND AGREE TO THE household or family use and agree to in (other than the serial number(s) of Lessee's signature herein authorize of such verification; (ii) the terms ar in good condition and in operational above ACCEPTED BY LESSEE: LESSEE #1 X Signature	A Conditions of the Lass of the second secon	ROUTI CEPTAN CARONE ST	IS HERTINGER red by cry Barch bit entries foliates aftent Larser of ING NO [LAUTHOI or do Alexis d by Lesso intesentible <u>ED PROP</u> <u>THIS LEA</u> be constru- e that I sha hake of the	PITE THE LEGIOR T Are will be subject to a recent Areauxing. This requestion by to act: <u>SE DOCUMENT</u> , i rep read as a consumer of all be desmed to have entative of Lessee wi Property under the r) that the monthly re	recept EXY ACCO \$10 up service the is subhorizetion is to re- present that this Pri- pontract. Lacknowle e unconditionally a to is listed on the L Lease; (iv) that all r ntal payment will b	IMT FOR mproxed to im act in total DUNT M Deperty is b dgb receipt ccepted th ease Instate recessary e automat	THE INCL , A brice and IO being lease at of a copy allation Veri installation Veri installation Veri installation Veri ACCEP	I the to Brea AND UNT OU e ATHIN OF LE Matty UNE Lea y of this Lea y you have le hification cer in has been o ted from the TEO BY LE ASING SO	(EUNORS THE LEASE, A who may be dubited intering asser has incleived written es other than personal, se, with all lease terms filled ased me under this Lease tificate: (i) the date and time completed and the Property is Lessee's Account designate
rental payment (what ar paid by debt Account Fulaner), Factions a my Sark values from rea of its factor share any BANK CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLED HAVE READ AND AGREE TO THE household or family use and agree i in (other than the serial number(s) of Lessee's signature herein authorize of such verification; (ii) the terms ar in good condition and in operationa above ACCEPTED BY LESSEE: LESSEE #1	A Strandard of the set	ROUTI CEPTAN CARONE ST	IS HERTINGER red by cry Barch bit entries billers is show Larsen of ING NO [LAUTHOI or do Alexis d by Lesso intesentible <u>ED PROP</u> <u>THIS LEA</u> be constru- e that I sha hake of the	RETENTION THE LEGISOR T An will be subject to a to my Account. This opcoduring to the FER TY. <u>SE DOCUMENT.</u> I rep- red as a consumer co- all be desmed to have entative of Lessee will Property under the i () that the monthly re- LESSEE #2 X Signature	recept Ext Action 3 to up service that such or it at this pri- portract. Lacknowle e unconditionally a to is listed on the L Lease; (iv) that all r nital payment will b	IMT FOR mproxed to im act in total DUNT M Deperty is b dgb receipt ccepted th ease Instate recessary e automat	Interfict, J. Action of a copy of allation verifically debil ACCEP	d for purpos soround Stra d for purpos y of this Lea: you have le infication cer n has been c ted from the TED BY LE asing So zed re	IS UNDER THE LEASE. A who may be dubited intering asser has incluived written es other than personal, se, with all lease terms filled ased me under this Lease tifficate: (i) the date and time completed and the Property is Lessee's Account designate SSOR: Diution, LLC
rentel payment (what er paid by debt of woount Fuktion, Lacthonze my Sark tolice from me of its family alem in a so BANK	A Strandard of the set	ROUTI CEPTAN COLTI CEPTAN CAR ON E Stances s d acknow verify by Lease; (iii pects sati	IS HERTINGER red by cry Barch bit entries billers is show Larsen of ING NO [LAUTHOI or do Alexis d by Lesso intesentible <u>ED PROP</u> <u>THIS LEA</u> be constru- e that I sha hake of the	RETERINE VEGIOR T An will be subject to a to my Account. This opposite by to exit FER T?. <u>SE DOCUMENT.</u> I rep ued as a consumer of all be deemed to have entative of Lesse will Property under the i) that the monthly re <u>LESSEE #2</u> X Signature Print Name	recept Ext Action 3 to up service that such or it at this pri- portract. Lacknowle e unconditionally a to is listed on the L Lease; (iv) that all r nital payment will b	IMT FOR mproxed to im act in total DUNT M Deperty is b dgb receipt ccepted th ease Instate recessary e automat	Interfict, J. Action of a copy of allation verifically debil ACCEP	I they to Brea AND UNT OU a Armonit Stv a Armonit Stv a Armonit Stv a Armonit Stv a Armonit Stv a Armonit Stv a Armonit Stv y ou have le rification cer n has been c ted from the TED BY LE ASING SO zed	IS UNDER THE LEASE. A who may be dubited intering asser has incluived written es other than personal, se, with all lease terms filled ased me under this Lease tifficate: (i) the date and time completed and the Property is Lessee's Account designate SSOR: Diution, LLC
rentel payment (whell er paint by richt of woount Fuhrner), Haldhorze my Serk bolics from mer of its family alternore in y BANK CER TIFICATE OF & CKNOWLED HAVE READ AND AGREE TO THE household or family use and agree to in (other than the serial number(s) of Lessee's signature herein authorize of such verification; (ii) the terms ar in good condition and in operational above ACCEPTED BY LESSEE: LESSEE #1 X. Signature Print Name Dannager Lessor Representative N PERSONAL GUARANTY To induce Lessor to enter into fins Les- required to proceed against Lessee of valuation and appraisement laws of the extension or modification granted to it is conserved to proceed against Lessee of valuation and appraisement laws of the extension or modification granted to it is conserved to proceed against Lessee of valuation and appraisement laws of the extension or modification granted to it is conserved to proceed against Lessee of valuation and appraisement laws of the extension or modification granted to it is conserved to proceed against Lessee of valuation and appraisement laws of the extension or modification granted to it is conserved to proceed against Lessee of valuation and appraisement laws of the extension or modification granted to it is conserved to proceed against Lessee of valuation and appraisement laws of the extension or modification granted to it is conserved to proceed against Lessee of the conserved to proceed against lessee of the conserved states by the term of the against lessee of the conserved the against the term of the term of the	an shorthe and in a the to except and to drarg in Kinn and Anstein and DEENERNY AND AC TERMS WHICH APPE that under no circums of the Equipment), and s Lessor to verbally in ad conditions of the L and conditions of the	A chi	IS HERTINGER red by cry Barch Difference bit entries initiates a strong barce of the ING NO [Lesser the source of the second to the second to the second to the second to the representation of the second to t	INTER THE LEGISDE THE CONSTITUTE THE LEGISDE THE CONSTITUTE THE C	TOPENT IN ACCOUNT SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE	DUNT N DUNT N DUNT N DUNT N DUNT N DUNT N Deperty is b dge receip ccepted th ease Insta ease Insta ease Insta ease Insta ease Insta instantiation ease Insta ease Insta e	THE RELL, A Lesser, the A bree and IO Peing lease of a copy the Property allation Ver A Less A Less Authorig Signatu Title: M Title: M Title: M Title Suparatu of the Unit of the Unit ALL SET OLIVIER	d for purpos e around the e around the g of this Leas (you have lead infication cer in has been o ted from the TEO BY LE asing So ted re lanager Da the under ay releasing the releasing the parenty shall der The under ay releasing the parenty shall der The under and the provem TY SUPERIO HE PROPER CT PERSONS	es other than personal, ses other than personal, ses with all lease terms filled ased me under this Lease tificate: (i) the date and time completed and the Property is Lessee's Account designate SSOR: Dilution, LLC
rentel payment (what er paid by debt of woount Fuktion) Factorize my Serk tolice from me of its family shore e ny Serk tolice from me of its family shore e and BANK	ar shortheses it at is to except and to drarg h bits and and an structure of ERMS WHICH APPE that under no circums of the Equipment), and s Lessor to verbally in ad conditions of the t it order and in all resp and conditions of the t it order and in all resp and conditions of the t it order and in all resp and conditions of the t it order and in all resp and conditions of the t it order and in all resp and conditions of the t it order and in all resp and conditions of the t it order and in all resp and conditions of the t it order and in all resp and conditions of the to a continue the conditions of the to a continue the property or enformed the property or enformed the property or enformed assee and the release read hereby waives all a view this is a continue of laws duies or provide the southese of the southese of the investige and the release of laws duies or provide the southese of provide the southese of provide the southese of provide the southese of the southese of the investige and the release of the southese of provide the southese of the southese of the investige and the release of the southese of the southese of the investige and the release of the southese of the southese of the investige and the release of the southese of the southese of the investige and the release of the southese of the southese of the investige and the release of the southese of the southese of the investige and the release of the southese of the southese of the investige and the release of the southese of the southese of the investige and the release of the southese of the southese of the investige and the release of the southese of the investige and the release of the southese	A chi	IS HEREINDER red by cry Barch bit entries billers is show Larsen of ING NO [LADTHON Standard Constru- Standard Constru- ED PR OP THIS LEAN De Constru- e that I sha her repression that i sha her repression the	PICE THE LEGIOR TAKE REGIOR TAKE WILDER THE LEGIOR ALL FOR THE LEGION ALL FOR THE THE LEGION ALL FOR THE THE LEGION ALL FOR TH	TORENT IN A ACCO \$10 00 service that suborizationis to re- intract. Lacknowle e unconditionally a to is listed on the L Lease; (iv) that all r intal payment will b Date	DUNT N DUNT N DUNT N DUNT N DUNT N DUNT N Deperty is b dge receip ccepted th ease Insta ease Insta ease Insta ease Insta ease Insta instantiation ease Insta ease Insta e	THE RELL, A Lesser, the A bree and IO Peing lease of a copy the Property allation Ver A Less A Less Authorig Signatu Title: M Title: M Title: M Title Suparatu of the Unit of the Unit ALL SET OLIVIER	d for purpos AND UNT OU entropy of this Lease y of this Lease the from the TED BY LE asing SO red re lanager Da huider the Lease the releasing the administrate sail be govern Y SUPERICE CT PERSONS grow arefine	es other than personal, ses other than personal, se, with all lease terms filled ased me under this Lease tificate: (i) the date and time completed and the Property is Lessee's Account designate SSOR: Dilution, LLC
rentel payment (whell er paint by richt of woount Fuhrner) I exthence my Serk paties from mer of its farmer shore error Serk paties from mer of its farmer shore error Serk paties from mer of its farmer shore error EANK	ar shorthe sick i F At is to except and to charg h King and Kistich and DEENEINT AND AC TERMS WHICH APPE that under no circum of the Equipment), and is Lessor to verbally in the Equipment), and is Lessor to verbally in the Equipment), and is Lessor to verbally in the Conditions of the L it order and in all resp and conditions of the L it order and in all resp asse the undersigned of rithe Property or enform es Gate of Indiana and assee and the release hed hereby waives all is rithe The Sis a continuing is a citie undersigned of the Sciuthers of Distributers of the INERSIES AND DISTR INERSIES AND	And bond ge ety del ener es la ROUTI CEPTAN EAR ON E stances s d acknow verify by Lease; (iii pects sati stances s d acknow verify by Lease; (iii pects sati stances s d acknow verify by Lease; (iii) pects sati stances s d acknow verify by Lease; (iii) stances s d acknow verify by lease; (iii)	IS HEREINDER red by cry Barco bit entries bilities is oftent barses of ING NO [LADTHO: starting of the second secon	PITE THE LEGIOR TA A to my Account. Tois reproductly to act: <u>SE DOCUMENT.</u> I reproductly to act: <u>SE DOCUMENT.</u> I reproduct to a second to a seco	TOPPENT IN A ACCO \$10.00 service that suborized and is to re- resent that this Pri- mesent that this Pri- mesent that this Pri- e unconditionally a to is listed on the L Lease; (iv) that all r ntal payment will b Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date N due or all Lessae- red by Lesson in endo obligors and guaran is described in Secli dh of the undersigned or successor of Less ALRISDICTION OW RESENT FOR UK MINENT FOR UK	ANT FOR mposed to in a tin by DUNT N DUNT N Deperty is b dge receiption compared to compare the compared to a obsystication of the pursua recing its ng recing its ng recing its ng recing its ng recing its ng tors without on 3 1-60S d, shall bur sor This C DERBUR The with Single to the pursua recing its ng the pursua r	THE RELL, It eases, the series end of a copy end	I tree to Bree AND UNT OU AND UNT OU entropy of this Lear y of this Lear y of this Lear y you have le nification cer n has been o ted from the TEO BY LE ASING SO re Learning So re Lanager Da tuilder the Le ustranty shall form Commercial anager Da tuilder the Learning tuilder tuilder the Learning tuilder the Learning tuilder the Learning tuilder tuilder the Learning tuilder tuilder	ISSOR: Diution, LLC Ite Ite Ite Ite Ite Ite Ite Ite

		N	ON-CANCEL	LABLE LEASE				
RPSI, Inc. d/b/a RETRIEVER PA 18604 1071 Court Orland Park, Windis 60467 • 686 468	REP CODE	OFFICE NUM	BER	LEASE	NUMBER			
LEGAL NAME OF LESSEE ('LE	TYPE OF BUSINESS	VENDOR						
CANNONSBURG	WATER DI	STRICT	•					
BILLING ADDRESS 1606 CANNONSE	URG RD			ADORESS				
CITY		STATE	ZiP	GETY		STA	TE	ZIP
ASHLAND		ΚY	41102					
LESSEE PHONE NO	COUI	YTY Y	EARS IN BUSINESS	PHONE NO	M	ERCHAN	TNUM	BER
606-928-9808								
EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURE	8	MODEL		SERIAL NUMBER				
			5. \ '4 at (6 1)					
LOCATION OF Equipment Aud								
Ing equipment ("Equipment	") and the softw	ore ("Softy	sare") described abov	re shall be reffered to col	lectively as the "P			
SC	HEDULE OF PA	YMENTS		PAY	ABLE AT SIGNIN	IG OF TI	HELE	ASE
TERM IN MOUTHS 48	EASE N	00	AYMENT OF	D FIRST AND LA		MENT	(5) (6)	
	\$: J7	00	PER MONTH	D OTHER			:	*****
COMMERCEMENT OVLE			EES AS DESCRIBED					
	TERM	S AND CO	NDITIONS (See other	side for additional Terms	and Conditions)			
AGREES THAT NEITHER VE DITION OF THIS LEASE. TH	NDOR NOR ANY EIR REPRESENT	AGENT OF	F VENDOR IS AN AGE IALL IN NO WAY AFFE	OT LESSEE OR LESSOR	THORIZED TO WA S RIGHTS AND OB	IVE OR J LIGATIO	ALTER NS AS	ANY TERM OR CON- HEREIN SET FORTH.
2. NON-CANCELLABL	E LEASE. TH	IS LEASE	CANNOT BE CAN	NCELLED BY LESSEE	DURING THE 1	FERM H	IEREC)F.
3. DISCLOSURE OF II it checks and background in- appropriate by Lessor. Disp address on the top of this le	vestigations conc utes or inaccurac	ernina Less	ee and Guarantor(s) a	sly authorize Lessor or its ad has the right to report la credit agencies should be	ate payments and d	jetaulis te	o credi	t agencies as deemed
4. AUTHORIZATION A hereby authorize RPSI, Inc payment and any amounts, Callocitable Lease (hereina provided, or such other Bar authorize the Lessor to debi by my bank for any reason y my Bank to accept and to o received written notice from	dib/a Retriever Par including any an iter 'Lease') by ink that may be u it my account for will be subject to it change any debit	yment Syster d all taxes initiating de sed by me the fuil arm a \$10.00 se entries initi ation in such	ns or its designee, suc or other charges now bit entries to my acco from time to time. As ount due under the Le invice fee imposed by 1 ated by Lessor to my	due of hereinafter impose bunt at the financial institu s set forth in paragraph 10 ase. A rental payment (wi Lessor, the amount of which account. This authorizat	er "Lessor") to auto ed, owed in conjun- mon (hereinatter "1 6, in the event of o hether paid by deb ch may be debited fon is to remain in masonable opport	omatical ction with Bank") e default of it or othe from my r full forge funity to r	ly withd h the al vidence f my ot f my ot er mear accour e and e act	rawiny monthly remain bove referenced Non- ed on the check copy plications hereunder, f is) that is not honored ht. Further, Lawhorize
BANK			ACCOU	NT NO	•			

We have written this Lease in plain language because we want you to fully understand its terms. Please read your copy of this Lease carefully and feel free to ask us any questions you may have about it. We use the words you and you to mean the Lessee indicated above. The words we us, and our refer to the Lesser indicated above and any assignee thereof.

Page 1 of 4 RPSI-SF Rev. 1128

STATES OF Vella, and and a second mgAlle Signature

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF LEASED PROPERTY

I HAVE READ AND AGREE TO THE TERMS WHICH APPEAR ON ALL 4 PAGES OF THIS LEASE DOCUMENT. Lessee represents that this Property is being leased for business and/or professional purposes and agree that under no circumstances shall this Lease be construed as a consumer contract. Lessee acknowledges receipt of a copy of this Lease Agreement, with all lease terms filled in, and acknowledge and agree that Lessee shall be deemed to have unconditionally accepted the Property Lessor has leased Lessee under the Lease Agreement, particulars of which are given above. Lessee's signature herein authorizes Lessor to varbally verify by telephone with representative of Lessee on a verification certificate; the date and time of such verification; the terms and conditions of the Lease; the type and make of the Property under the Lease; that all necessary installation has been completed and the Property is in good operating order and in all respects satisfactory to Lessee, and that the monthly rental payment will be automatically debited from the Lessee's verified account number and designated account.

ACCEPTED BY LESSEE:

LESSEE (FULL L	EGAL NAME)
LESSEE #1	LESSEE #2
x Signature Carry Clarkator	X Signalure
PrintiName Danny R. Clarkston	Print;Name
Titler Manager sate	Tille(s ate
Witness(rignature X. Shara O Alcombruck	Witness(r ignature X
ACCEPTED B RPSI, INC d/b/a RETRIEVE	
Authorized Signature	
Title	Date
PERSONAL C To induce Lessor to enter into this Lease; the undersigned unconditionally guara Lessor under the Lease. Lessor shall not be required to proceed against Lesso undersigned. The undersigned agrees to pay all attorney's fees and other exper- consents to any extensions or modifications granted to Lessee and the release guarantors without in any way releasing the undersigned from its obligations here death of the undersigned, shall bind the heirs, administrators, representatives, suc or successor of Lessor. The undersigned agrees and consents the Court of the having jurisdiction in said county shall have jurisdiction and shall be the property. The undersigned agrees and consents that the service of process by registered.	mees to Lesser the prompt payment when due of all of Lessee's obligations to see or the Property or enforce any other remedy before proceeding against the mees incurred by Lessor by reason of default by the Lessee or the undersigned se and/or compromise of any obligation of Lessee or any other obligors and under. This is a continuing Guaranty and shall not be discharged or affected by coessors and assigns, and may be enforced by or for the benefit of any essignee State of Illinois having jurisdiction in Cook County or any Federal District Cour- venue for the determination of all controversies and disputes arising hereunder
Sugrantor Signature	Guarantor Signature #2
X (No Title Allowed)	X, Individual (No Trile Allowed)
Home Address	Home Acéress
City State Zip	CilyState Zip
Home Phone# SS#	Home Phone#

We have written this Lease in plain language because we want you to fully understand its terms. Please read your copy of this Lease carefully and feel free to ask us any questions you may have about it. We use the words <u>you</u> and <u>your</u> to mean the Lessee indicated above. The words <u>we, us</u>, and <u>our</u> refer to the Lessor indicated above, and any assignee thereof.

SSN # is required for Leasing Equipment Only

5. NO WARRANTIES The Property is subject to any warranties made by the manufacturer of the Equipment or licensoriof the Software ("Licensori) and any limitation thereof. The Property is leased "AS IS" and LESSOR IS NOT LIABLE FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF THE EQUIPMENT, THE SOFTWARE, THE LICENSOR OR ANY ÓTHER PARTY S FAILURE TO PROVIDE SERVICE. YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT WE DID NOT MANUFACTURE OR LICENSE THE PROPERTY NOR DID WE SELECT IT WE DID NOT REPRESENT THE MANUFACTURER OR THE LICENSOR AND YOU SELECTED THE PROPERTY EASED UPON YOUR OWN JUDGEMENT. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. YOU AGREE THAT, REGARDLESS OF CAUSE, WE ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR, AND YOU WILL NOT MAKE ANY CLAIM AGAINST US FOR, ANY DAMAGES, WHETHER LOST PROFITS, LOST DATA, CONSEQUENTIAL, DIRECT, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE OR INDIRECT, RELATING TO THE PROPERTY. YOU AGREE THAT IN THE EVENT OF A BREACH OR DEFAULT UNDER THE LICENSE AGREEMENT, LESSEE'S SOLE REMEDY SHALL BE AGAINST THE LICENSOR. We bare by notify you that you may contracts or the License Agreement, and that you may contract the supplier of the License for a description of those rights or any warranties.

6. TERM AND RENT The Lease term shall commence as of the date that the Lease is accepted by us, (The Commencement Date"), and shall continue until your obligations under the Lease shall have been fully performed. Each installment of rent shall be payable monthly is advance, the first such payment being due on the date you sign this Lease, or at such later time as agreed to by us, and the second payment shall be due the following month on the day of the month we designate in writing (hereinalter "Payment Day"), and subsequent payments will be due on the Payment Day of each successive month until the balance of the rent and any additional rent or fees chargeable to you under this Lease have been paid in full. All payments of rent shall be made to us at the address set forth herein or such other address that we may designate in writing. YOUR OBLIGATION TO PAY SUCH RENTALS SHALL BE AESOLUTE AND UNCONDITIONAL AND IS NOT SUBJECT TO ANY ABATEMENT. SET-OFF, DEFENSE OR COUNTERCLAIM FOR ANY REASON WHATSOEVER, HACLUDING ANY ACTION BY LICENSOR OR ANY OTHER THIRD PARTY You hereby authorize us to insert the seriel numbers and other identification data of the Property when determined by us and dates or other omitted factual matters. If a security deposit is indicated above, the same shall be held by us to secure the faithful performance of the terms of the Lease and returned or applied in accordance with Paragraph 18 hereof.

7. ASSIGNMENT. (a) WE MAY ASSIGN OR TRANSFER THIS LEASE OR OUR INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY WITHOUT NOTICE TO YOU. Any assignee of ours shall have all of the rights, but none of the obligations, of ours under this Lease and you agree that you will not assert against any assignee of ours any defense, counterclaim or offset that you may have against us. (b) YOU SHALL NOT ASSIGN OR IN ANY WAY DISPOSE OF ALL OR ANY PART OF YOUR RIGHTS OR OBLIGATIONS UNDER THIS LEASE OR ENTER INTO ANY SUBLEASE OF ALL OR ANY PART OF THE PROPERTY WITHOUT OUR PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT

8. TITLE, QUIET ENJOYMENT. We shall at all times retain title to the Property. All documents of title and evidence of delivery shall be delivered to us. You haveby authorize us, at your expense, to cause this Lease, or any statement or other instrument in respect to this Lease showing our interest in the Property, including Uniform Commercial Code Financing Statements, to be filed or recorded and refiled and recorded, and grant us the right to execute your name therator. You agree to execute and deliver any statement or instrument requested by us for such purpose, and agree to pay or reimburse us for any filing, recording or stamp fees or taxes arising from the filing or recording of any such instrument or statement. So long as you are not in default under any of the terms in this Lease, we agree that we shall not interfere with your quiet use and enjoyment of the Property.

9. CARE, USE AND LOCATION. You shall maintain the Equipment in good operating condition, repair and appearance, and protect the same from deterioration other than normal wear and tear; shall use the Property in the regular course of your business, shall not make any modification, alteration or addition to the Property without our written consent, which shall not be unreasonably with-held, shall not so affix the Equipment to reality as to change its nature to real property, and shall not remove the Property from the location shown herein without our written consent, which shall not be unreasonably withheld.

10. NET LEASE: TAXES. You intend the rential payments hereunder to be not to us, and you agree to pay all sales, use, excise, personal property, stamp, documentary and ad valorem taxes, license and registration fees, assessments, fines, penalties and similar charges imposed on the ownership, possession or use of the Property during the term of this Lease (except our Federal or State net income taxes) imposed on you or us with respect to the rental payments hereunder or the ownership of the Property and shall reimburse us upon demand for any taxes paid by or advanced by us. Your monthly payments to us shall include, in addition to the base monthly payment for rental of the Property, an amount attributable to such taxes and fees. Such amount shall include, if applicable, an estimate of the property tax owing with respect to such period plus a processing fee to reimburse us for preparing, reviewing and filing tax returns. Unless otherwise agreed to in writing, we shall file personal property tax metures with respect to the Property.

IT. INDEMNITY. You shall and do hereby agree to indemnify and save us, our agents, servants, successors, and assign's harmless from any and all flability, damage of loss, including reasonable attorney's fees, ansing out of the ownership, selection, possession, leasing, operation, control, use, condition (including but not limited to latent and other detects, whether or not discoverable by you), maintenance, delivery and return of the Property. The indemnity shall continue in full force and effect notwithstanding the termination of the Lease.

12. INSURANCE. You shall keep the Property insured against all risks of loss or damage from any cause whatsoever for not less than the full replacement value thereof. You shall carry public liability insurance, both personal injury and property damage, covering the Property. All such insurance shall be inform and with companies satisfactory to us and shall name us and our assigns as loss payee as our interest may appear with respect to property damage coverage and as additional insured with respect to public liability coverage. You shall pay the premiums for such insurance and deliver to us satisfactory evidence of insurance overage required hereunder. The proceeds of such insurance payable as a result of loss or damage to any item of Property shall be applied to satisfy your obligation as set forth in Paragraph 13 below. You hereby irrevocably appoint us as your attorney-in—fact to make a claim for, receive payment of and execute and endorse all documents, checks or drafts received in payment for loss or damage under any such insurance policy.

13. RISK OF LOSS. You shall bear all risks of less of and damage to the Property from any cause and the occurrence of such loss or damage shall not relieve you of any obligation hereunder.

14 INSURANCE NON-COMPLIANCE. In the event you fail to comply with your obligations under Paragraph 12 of this agreement to deliver to us evidence of insurance naming us as loss payee, or upon the cancellation or non-renewal of the required insurance, then you shall be subject to an insurance Non-Compliance. Charge in the amount of \$2.50 per month, per item of Equipment, said amount to be paid with the next monthly remaining term of the Lease, or until such time as satisfactory evidence of insurance coverage has been provided. The imposition of the Insurance Non-Compliance Non-Compliance Charge shall not relieve you of any obligation under Paragraph 13 of this agreement.



Page 3 of 4 RPSI-SF Rev. 1128 15. EVENT OF DEFAULT If any one of the following events (each a 'Defauli?') shall occur, then to the extent parmitted by applicable law, we shall have the right to exercise any one or more remedies set forth in Paragraph 16 below, (a) you fail to pay any rentation any other bayment hereuncien when due, or (b) you fail to perform any of the terms, covenants, or conditions of this Lease other than as provided above after ten (10) days written notice.

16 REMEDIES. If a Default occurs, we may do any or all of the following: (a) terminate this Lease; (b) declare all unpaid Lease payments until the end of the term of this Lease and other amounts under this Lease immediately due and payable; (c) repossess or rander unusable, any Property wherever located, without demand or notice, without any count order or other process of law and without liability to you for any dumages occasioned by such action, (d) require you to deliver the Property to a location designated by us. (e) proceed by court action to enforce performance by you of this Lease and/or recover all damages and expenses incurred by us by reason of any Default, or (f) exercise any other right or remedy available at law or in equily, including these of a secured creditor. You shall pay us all casts and expenses (including attorney's fees and dosts) incurred by us in enforcing any of the terms of this Lease or any of our rights against you. Upon repossession or surrender of any Property we may lease, sell or otherwise dispose of the Property, and apply the net proceeds thereof to the amounts owed to us hereunder, provided, that you shall remain liable to us for any declare or others in lots or please (with or without the Property being physically present) at used Property prices. Notwithstanding the foregoing, to the extent the Software is nontransferable or its transfer restricted. Lessee and/or recovers and the Lessor and/or tecorers of the Software shall have no duty to remarket such Software or otherwise mitigate any damages relating to such Software. All rights and remedies are complex and may be enforced concurrently Any delay or failure to enforce our rights hereunder does not prevent us from enforcing any rights at a later time. Notwithstanding the foregoing, any altorneys' tees, costs, or expenses, or costs or expenses of repossession and storage, shall be limited to the highest amount chargeable under applicable law.

17 CHANGE OF NAME, BILLING ADDRESS, BANK ACCOUNT. You will inform us, within ten (19) days, of any change in your name, address, billing address, telephone numbers, location of Property, or the bank checking account used for ACH debit. We are authorized to correct any typographic or spelling errors made on the front of this Lease Agreement regarding your address, telephone numbers, bank checking account or the Property leased.

18. END OF LEASE TERM. At the expiration or earlier termination of this Lease Term, you have the following options: (a) You shall disconnect and return the Equipment and/or Software, treight prepaid, to us in good repair, condition and working order, in a manner and to a location we designate and all Lessee's right to use the Software shall terminate. (b) Lessor extends an option to purchase the Equipment at the end of the term for fair market value, which is estimated to be 10% of the Lease Term times monthly Lesse payment (including taxes) and return the Software in accordance with option a. (c) You can extend upon all the terms and conditions as stated herein for a period of one month from its expiration date without the necessity of the execution of any further instrument or document. At the end of this additional month, options a, b, and c are again available to you. Unless you notify us in writing 30 days prior to the expiration of the Lease Term, or monthly lenewal period, you shall have been deemed to have chosen option or (Automatic Renewal for one month).

19. LATE PAYMENTS AND COLLECTION COSTS. If you do not make a payment within 10 days of its due date, you must pay, in addition to the payment, a late charge of \$10.00 for each late payment. Each month the past due payment remains unpaid, an additional late fee of \$10.00 will be assessed. You will pay our collection costs, and reasonable Attorney's fees. Such collection costs include, but are not limited to charges for collection letters and collection calls and to charges of collection agencies, courts sheriffs, sic. There will be a processing charge of \$10.00 for any rejected credit card charge. Western Union Phone Pay or other payment method used by us. Playments are applied to late fees and to processing charges first and then to Lease obligations.

20. MISCELLANEOUS. In the event you fail to comply with any provision of the Lease, we shall have the right, but not be obligated, to effect such compliance on your behall. All monies expended by us in effecting such compliance shall be thered to be additional rent, and shall be paid by you to us at the time of the next monthly payment or rent. All notices under this Lease shall be sufficient if given personally or mailed to the pany intended at the respective address set forth herein, or at such other address as said pany may provide in writing from time to time. We intend and you intend this Lease to be a valid and subsisting legal instrument, and agree that any provision of this Lease, which may be deemed unenforceable shall be modified to the extent necessary to render it enforceable and shall in no way invalidate any other provision or provisions of this Lease, all of which shall remain in full force and effect. This Lease shall be binding when accepted in writing by us and shall be governed by the taws of the State of Illinois, without regard to the conflict of taw rules or principles thereof. Unless otherwise prohibited by law you agree and consent that the Court of the State of Illinois having jurisdiction in Cock County or any Federal District Court having jurisdiction in Cock County shall have the jurisdiction and shall be the proper versue for the determination of all controversies and disputes arising hereunder. You agree and consent that service of process by registered or certified mail will be sufficient to obtain jurisdiction. Nothing contained herein is intended to preclude us from commencing any action hereinder in any court having jurisdiction thereof. YOU WAIVE, INSOFAR AS PERMITTED BY LAW, TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

121. CHOICE OF LAW, ABBITRATION. Any unsettled claim or controversy including any contract or tort claim, between or among us, you or any Guaranter related to this Lease, shall be determined by binding arbitration under the Commercial Arbitration Bules of the American Arbitration Association or if you choose, the Bules of Arbitration (Binding) of the Better Business Bureau. All statutes otherwise applicable shall apply. Judgment upon the arbitration award may be entered in any court having junsdiction. In event you or Guaranter Defaults, these provisions regarding arbitration shall not apply to our right to repossess the Equipment. This Lease is made in interstate commerce. Any arbitration shall take place in Chicago. Illinois.

22. LIMITATION ON ACTION. You shall commence any action based in contract, tod or otherwise arising from, or related to, this Lease, or the subject matter thereof, within one year of the accusal of that cause of action and no such action may be maintained which is not commenced within that period.

23 ENTIRE AGREEMENT: CHANGES. This Lease contains the entire agreement between the parties and may not be altered, amended, modified, terminated or otherwise phanged except in writing and signed by one of our executive officers.

STATE OF STATE OF STATE Initials:

MEMORY TRANSMISSION REPORT

TIME	:09-08-'08 09:15
FAX NO.1	: 6069284788
NAME	: CANNONSBURG WATER

-

FILE NO.	: 877
DATE	: 09.08 09:14
ТО	: 8 18128974849
DOCUMENT PAGES	: 1
START TIME	: 09.08 09:14
END TIME	: 09.08 09:14
PAGES SENT	: 1
STATUS	: OK

* * * *** SUCCESSFUL TX NOTICE

CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT 1606 CANNONSBURG ROAD ASHLAND, KY 41102 606-928-9808 FAX# 606-928-4788

	FA	CSIMILE TRANSMIT	TAL SHEET	
TO:		PROM:		
STACIE	E	D.	ANNY R CLARKS	1010
COMPANY: APPRC SOLUT	VAL PAYMENT IONS	/05/08		
FAX NUMBER:		TOTAL	NO OF PAGES INCLUDING	COVER.
812-897	-4849	1		
PHONE NUMME 888-311		SENDRE	S REFERENCE NUMHER:	
RE:		YOURR	EPARENCE NUMBER:	
CANCE	EL CHECK RECC	VERY		
XURGENT	D FOR REVIEW	D PLEASE COMMENT	D PLEASE REPLY	D PLEASE RECYCLE

PLEASE CANCEL THE CHECK RECOVERY SERIVCE FOR CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT. WE DO NOT WISH TO HAVE THIS FEATURE AT THIS TIME. WE HAVE ALREADY NOTIFIED OUR LOCAL BANK (TOWN SQUARE) TO LET THEM KNOW.

THANK YOU!

DANNY R. CLARKSTON

landiton l 1 ィメ 2 MANAGER

ICLICK HERE AND TYPE RETURN ADDRESS)

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT TO ESTABLISH NONRECURRING CHARGES

CASE NO. 2008-00397

<u>ORDER</u>

On September 29, 2008, Cannonsburg Water District ("Cannonsburg District") applied to establish a new nonrecurring charge for customers who make payments by credit or debit card. Due to defects in the application, the Executive Director refused to accept this application for filing. On October 14, 2008, Cannonsburg District cured these defects and the Commission accepted the application. Cannonsburg District proposes an effective date of November 1, 2008 for the proposed charge.

Having considered the proposed charge and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that, pursuant to KRS 278.190, further proceedings are necessary to determine the reasonableness of the proposed charge and that these proceedings cannot be completed before the proposed charge's effective date.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. Cannonsburg District's proposed charge for credit and debit card payments is suspended for 5 months from November 1, 2008 to March 31, 2009.

2 This case is initiated to investigate the reasonableness of Cannonsburg District's proposed charge for payment by credit or debit card. 3. Cannonsburg District shall file with the Commission, no later than November 14, 2008, 6 copies of each contract that Cannonsburg District has executed with a bank or financial institution or credit business for credit/debit card transaction processing.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 31st day of October, 2008.

By the Commission



ATTEST

Charrie Francis Executive Director

Case No. 2008-00397